Aq QEATEDTY

~

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE COURT OF CLAIMS

MICHIGAN  REPUBLICAN  PARTY,
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE,

and CINDY BERRY

Plaintiffs,
v
JOCELYN BENSON, in her official
capacity as Secretary of State, and
JONATHAN BRATER, in his official

capacity as Director of Elections,

Defendants.

Case No. 24-000143-MZ

Hon. James Robert Redford

Robert L. Avers (P75396)
Joseph A. Vacante (P87036)
Dickinson Wright PLLC

350 S. Main Street, Ste 300
Ann Arbor, MI 48104

(734) 623-1672
ravers@dickinsonwright.com
jvacante@dickinsonwright.com

Charles R. Spies (P83260)

1825 Eye Street N.W., Suite 900
Washington, D.C. 20006
202-466-5964
cspies@dickinsonwright.coin
Attorneys for Plaintiffs MRP and
Cindy Berry

Jonathan B. Koch (P80408)
Drew W. Broaddus (P64658)
Smith Haughey Rice & Roegge
100 Monroe Center NW

Grand Rapids, MI 49503

(616) 774-8000

616-774-2461 (fax)

jkoch@shrr.com

dbroaddus@shrr.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff RNC

Erik A. Grill (*564713)
Heather S. Meingast (P55439)
Assistan! Attorneys General
P.O. Rox 30736

Lansing, Michigan 48909
$17.335.7659

meingasth@michigan.gov

Attorneys for Defendants
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STIPULATED ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE AND WITHOUT
COSTS OR ATTORNEYS’ FEES

At a session of Court held in the Michigan Hall of
Justice in the City of Grand Rapids, County of Kent,
State of Michigan, on September A 7] , 2024.

PRESENT: Honorable James Robert Redford
Judge of the Court of Claims

The parties, by their respective attorneys, having stipulated to the matters contained herein,
and the Court being otherwise fully advised in the premises;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above-captioned action is dismissed with prejudice
and without costs or attorneys’ fees as to all parties. The Court retains jurisdiction to enforce, if
necessary, the parties’ agreed settlement.

Entry of this Order resolves the last pending claim and closes this action in its entirety.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Stipulated as to entry on September 27, 2024.

/s/ Robert L. Avers /s/ Erik A. Grill (w/ consent

Robert L. Avers (P75396) Erik A. Grill (P64713)
Dickinson Wright PLLC Heather S. Meingast (P55439)
350 S. Main Street, Ste 300 Assistant Attorneys General
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 P.O. Box 30736

(734) 623-1672 Lansing, Michigan 48909
ravers@dickinsonwright.com 517.335.7659

Attorneys for Plaintiffs MRP and Cindy Berry  grille@michigan.gov
meingasth@michigan.gov

/s/ Jonathan B. Koch (w/ consent) Attorneys for Defendant
Jonathan B. Koch (P80408)

Smith Haughey Rice & Roegge
100 Monroe Center NW

Grand Rapids, M1 49503

(616) 774-8000

jkoch@shrr.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff RNC





